Return to: - Retourner à :	Request for Information / Demande de renseignements
Shared Services Canada Services partagés Canada Procurement and Vendor Relations 13th Floor, 180 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B6 Email Address / Courriel: guylaine.dagenais@canada.ca	Title – Sujet Enterprise Monitoring Solution (EMS)
	Amendment No N° modif. 002 Solicitation No No de l'invitation PW-19-00889449 Date October 2, 2019
	Solicitation closes – L'invitation prend fin On – le : October 4, 2019 At – À : 14:00 Time zone – Fuseau horaire : EDT / HNE Contracting Authority / Autorité contractante Address / adresse :
	Guylaine Dagenais Procurement and Vendor Relations Shared Services Canada 13 th Floor, 180 Kent Street Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B6 E-mail address / Courriel (Email inquiries must be sent to email address below): guylaine.dagenais@canada.ca
	Telephone No. – No de telephone 343-542-2341
	Destination - Destination See herein / Voir dans ce document Not applicable - Request for Information Only



Amendment 002 is raised to:

1. Publish Canada's Responses to suppliers' questions.

1. CANADA'S RESPONSES TO RESPONDENTS QUESTIONS

Question 3

Are there connections (i.e. data diodes) between the three (3) networks (unclassified, SECRET, Protected-B)?

Answer 3

No.

Question 4

Is there an assumption that there is a single monitoring interface that includes all three (3) networks?

Answer 4

No.

Question 5

What is the relationship between the Enterprise Monitoring Solution (EMS) and the Endpoint Visibility, Awareness and Security (EVAS) project?

Answer 5

None.

Question 6

What is the relationship between the Enterprise Monitoring Solution (EMS) and the Network Device Authentication (NDA) project?

Answer 6

None.

Question 7

Who will support established monitoring tools in the new model (Vendor or SSC)?

Answer 7

SSC.

Question 8

Which of your established monitoring tools are/are not API enabled (for future integration)?

Answer 8

List has been provided and the vendor should investigate.

Question 9

Are any of your established monitoring tools at end of life (now or anticipated in the next 12-24 months)?

Answer 9

Yes.

Question 10

Is there one central CMDB or multiple based on department/agency?

Answer 10

We have 1 CMDB and one operational data store.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.